EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
Gas Discharge Tubes(GDT)          3RA-5S Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Revised: 2017-04-25 Page:1
Description

l  Test equipment
l  Consumer electronics
Part Number Code
a = Tip
b = Ring
e = Ground
(center electrode)
a
e
b
Product Series
Size: 5mm*5mm*7.5mm
Electrode Numbers
3R: 3 Electrodes DC Spark-over Voltage
3 R x x x A - 5 S
Lead Type
S: SMD
8/20μs Impulse
Current  A: 5KA
Gas Discharge Tubes(GDT)          3RA-5S Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Revised: 2017-04-25 Page:2
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
1) 2) 3)
@100V/S
Impulse Spark-over
Voltage
3)
 Insulation
Resistance
4)
Capacitance
@1MHz
Life Ratings
Impulse Discharge
Current
@8/20μs
5)
AC Discharge
Current
@50Hz 1S
5)
Impulse Life
@10/1000μS
200A
5)
 100V/μS 1KV/μS
Max Max Min Max
Nominal
±5 times
Max
1 time
Nominal
5 times
Min
V V V GΩ pF KA KA A Times
3R075A-5S 75±20% 500 600 1 1 5 6 5 100
3R090A-5S 90±20% 500 600 1 1 5 6 5 100